	02-04-200	Docket No.: 4408 P			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (iviev. 03-01)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			4	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102661108			▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Office	e: Please reco	ord the attached orig	inal documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Greg Wiggins	1.27.04	2. Name ar	nd address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Greg Wiggins	12101	Name: 4	Altiris, Inc.		0 10
		Address:	588 West 440 So	uth	5.77
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No				0/76
3. Nature of conveyance:					7 2 2
🗵 Assignment 🗆 I	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name	City: Lin	ndon	State/Prov.	Utah
Other		Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>84042</u>	
Execution Date: 11/12/2003		Additional na	nme(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date		the execution date of the application is: 01/27/2007 B. Patent No.(s)			
1/30/2004 KBETEMA1 00000073 10765770 1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Additional numbers	☐ Ye	s 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed.	-	6. Total nur	mber of application	ns and patents invol	ved: one
Name: Lloyd W. Sadler		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer					
201 South Main Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 1800			account number:		
City: Salt Lake City State	e/Prov.: Utah	50-0581			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP:	84111	(Attach c	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPAC	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Lloyd W. Sadler	Olorelli.	Jack	/ -	27 January 200	4
Name of Person Signing	- part	Signature		2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Express Mailing Ma	Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Serv	ices		

Label: ER774117615US P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Greg Wiggins has made an invention or discovery entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING CHANGES IN COMPUTER FILES AND SETTINGS AND AUTOMATING THE MIGRATION OF SETTINGS AND FILES TO COMPUTERS which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

WHEREAS, Altiris, Inc., (Altiris), a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all his rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Altiris all my rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All my rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Altiris, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Altiris shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or sald invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND I do further agree to communicate to Altiris, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:

RECORDED: 01/27/2004

Gred Wiggins

PATENT

REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0818